st agreement dated 21 August 2025, the particulars of which are specified in paragraph 3.

Particulars 

3. The particulars of the Loan Agreement referred to in paragraph 2 are as 
follows  —

(a) Parties to the transaction:

(b)  Amount of  the  Debt: United States Dollars Twenty-Five 
Million (USD 25,000,000.00;

(c)  Purpose of  Debt: General Budget Support for the Economic 

Resilience and Green Recovery Support 
Programme (ERGRSP) Phase 2;

(d) Terms of  repayment:        Semi-annually in 34 equal instalments 
over a period of 17 years, after the